

MEMORANDUM – DENVER HOUSING AUTHORITY

TO:	City Council
CC:	
FROM:	Esther Lee Leach
DATE:	March 20, 2024
PURPOSE:	Appointment for Denver Housing Authority
PROCESS:	City Council Confirmation
PROJECT:	N/A
NEXT STEPS:	City Council Confirmation

BOARD/COMMISSION:

Denver Housing Authority STAFF LIAISON: Josh Crawley (DHA)

CURRENT BOARD STATUS: 1 APPOINTMENT

THE AUTHORITY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DEVELOPING, MANAGING AND MAINTAINING LOW RENT HOUSING PROJECTS FOR FAMILIES OF LOW AND MODERATE INCOME. ALSO RESPONSIBLE FOR HIRING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR.

Mayor appoints all members and City Council confirms, 9 members for a term of 5 years.

Mayor Mike Johnston has approved the appointment of Melanie Lewis Dickerson

APPOINTMENT CANDIDATE:



BIO: Melanie Lewis Dickerson Director, Community Solutions (2014-Present), **Term:** 04/01/2024 - 03/31/2029 or until a successor is duly appointed.

CURRENT BOARD

Bruce Alexander, Cherry Hills Village 07-20-24

Grace Buckley, Denver 07-20-24

Craig Allen, Denver 07-20-24



Federico Alvarez, Denver	07-20-25
Melinda Pollack, Denver	07-20-26
Maria Sepulveda, Denver	07-20-26
Fernando Sergio Ferrufino, Denver	07-20-26
Charles Gilford III, Denver	07-20-27